

Local Items

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2

Annex - II

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	PL Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Total Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Delivery Charges in LKR.	SSCL Claimed LKR
1	DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/002/B	Sierra Cables PLC,	02/04/2025	L0310	Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – H.S. Duplex (7/1.70) 16sqmm One Core Insulated other Core Bare	km	20	298,144.42	160,709,394.40	2,450,000.00	Included in Fixed Price Margin
				L0330	Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – Twin Flat (7/1.35) 10sqmm both Cores Insulated		250	240,812.72			
				L0335	Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – Twin Flat (7/1.70) 16sqmm both Cores Insulated		300	315,144.42			
2	DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/001/B	Orel Corporation (Pvt) Ltd	08/04/2025	L03051	Cable – Alu. PVC Insulated – H.S. Duplex (7/1.35) 10sqmm One core insulated other core bare	km	700	222,214.28	155,549,996.00	1,375,000.00	Included in Fixed Price Margin
3	DD2/P&D/NCB/2024/011/D	Pubudu Engineering (Pvt) Ltd	08/04/2025	K1235	Meter Enclosure Steel – Bulk Supply – TYPE - C	Nos.	324	31,000.00	21,560,565.00	Nil	Included in total cost
				K1237	Meter Enclosure Steel – Bulk Supply – TYPE - D		323	35,655.00			
4	DD2/P&D/NCB/2024/027/D	St. Theresa Industries (Pvt) Ltd	08/04/2025	Y0515	Bolts & Nuts – Ungalvanized 120 x 16mm	Nos.	144,500	85.40	12,340,300.00	Nil	Included in total cost
5	DD2/P&D/NCB/2024/027/D	LTL Galvanizers (Pvt) Ltd	10/04/2025	Y0110	D Brackets – Ungalvanized Iron without Insulator & Bolt	Nos.	62,000	100.00	6,200,000.00	Nil	Included in total cost

No.	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	PL Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Currency	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Clearing Handing & Delivery Charges in LKR	Local Agent Commission in LKR	SSCL Claimed LKR
1	DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/007/D	Yongjiu Electric Power Fitting Co. Ltd, China.	08/04/2025	P0412	Socket Cable Crimp Type Cu. 50sqmm	Nos.	19,700	USD	0.305	17,848.50	150.00	160,000.00	184,598.30	Included
				P0415	Socket Cable Crimp Type Cu. - LV/70sqmm		22,250		0.41					
				P0425	Socket Cable Crimp Type Cu. - LV/150sqmm		1,450		1.00					
				P0430	Socket Cable Crimp Type Cu. - LV/185sqmm		975		1.30					
2	DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/014/D	Hitech Switchgear India, India.	10/04/2025	R05061	Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 160A Size 02	Nos.	45,000	USD	2.12	95,400.00	1,990.00	475,000.00	845,721.86	Included
3	DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/034/D	Morris Line Engineering Ltd, United Kingdom.	10/04/2505	NPL	33kV 800A Disconnecting Switches	Nos.	6	GBP	2,500.00	15,000.00	3,210.00	350,000.00	226,080.06	Included